

May 29, 2014

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary of the Commission Keystone Building, 400 North Street 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Energy Cooperative Association of Pennsylvania d/b/a The Energy Co-op
Supplement to Natural Gas Supplier License Application; Docket No. A-2014-2409507

Dear Secretary,

Enclosed please find the Energy Cooperative Association of Pennsylvania d/b/a The Energy Co-op's ("The Energy Co-op") Supplement to the Natural Gas Supplier License Application originally filed on February 18, 2014 with additional information filed on April 24, 2014. Confidential attachments have been filed separately under seal.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Respectfully Submitted,

Erika Schmitt Customized Energy Solutions 1528 Walnut Street, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor Philadelphia, PA 19102 Ph: 215-875-9440 eschmitt@ces-ltd.com

On behalf of The Energy Co-op

Attachment	Description	Application Section
Attachment A	Articles of Incorporation	Section 5
Attachment C	CONFIDENTIAL (FILED UNDER SEAL)	
	Financial Statements and Tax Returns	Section 17
	Financial Arrangements	Section 17

## **Attachment A:**

**Articles of Incorporation** 

Vicrofilm Number	7051~1/00	Filed with the Depa	irtment of State or	
Entity Number				
		Secreta	ary of the Commor	rwealth
	RESTATED			
ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION-NONI	PROFIT COOPERATI	VE CORPORA	TION
		02B (Rev 90)		
In compliance with the re	quirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 7102	(relating to cooperative con	porations generally	Y, the undersian
desiring to incorporate a non	profit cooperative corporation, he	ereby states (state) that:		
The name of the corporation	ion is:Energy Cooperative	Association of Penns	ylvania	
2. The (a) address of this cor office provider and the co	poration's initial registered office unity of venue is:	in this Commonwealth or (	b) riame of its com	ımercial register
(a) 1924 Arch Stree	t Philadelph	nia PA	19103	
* /	City	State	Zip	County
Number and Street	City City			
(b) c/o:				
(b) c/o:	Registered Office Provider by a commercial registered office pr ue and official publication purposes.	ovider, the county in (b) shall	be deemed the cou	
(b) c/o:  Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:	Registered Office Provider  by a commercial registered office pr	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corpo	be deemed the couration Law of 1988	nty in which the
(b) c/o:  Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:  The purposes for who	Registered Office Provider by a commercial registered office pr ue and official publication purposes. erative corporation incorporated	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corpo	be deemed the couration Law of 1988	onty in which the start of the following the lawful
(b) c/o:  Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:  The purposes for whomodes of acquiring,	Registered Office Provider by a commercial registered office pr le and official publication purposes. erative corporation incorporated lich the Cooperative 1s for	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corporated are to engage in cating, manufacturing,	be deemed the couration Law of 1988 any one or more furnishing, e	of the following for the following lawful exchanging,
(b) c/o:  Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:  The purposes for whomodes of acquiring, or distributing any	Registered Office Provider by a commercial registered office provider and official publication purposes. erative corporation incorporated ich the Cooperative is for producing, building, open	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corpo med are to engage in rating, manufacturing,	ration Law of 1988 any one or mor furnishing, e	of the following the lawful exchanging,
(b) c/o:  Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:  The purposes for whomodes of acquiring, or distributing any	Registered Office Provider  by a commercial registered office propertive and official publication purposes.  Prative corporation incorporated ich the Cooperative is for producing, building, open type or types of property	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corpo med are to engage in rating, manufacturing,	ration Law of 1988 any one or mor furnishing, e	of the following the lawful exchanging,
(b) c/o:  Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:  The purposes for whomodes of acquiring, or distributing any primary & mutual beautions.	Registered Office Provider  by a commercial registered office propertive and official publication purposes.  Prative corporation incorporated ich the Cooperative is for producing, building, open type or types of property	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corpormed are to engage in cating, manufacturing, commodities, goods are Cooperative as ulti	be deemed the couration Law of 1988 any one or more furnishing, e or services for mate consumers	of the following the lawful exchanging,
Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:  The purposes for whomodes of acquiring, or distributing any primary & mutual beautiful to the corporation is one which the corporation is one wh	Registered Office Provider by a commercial registered office provider and official publication purposes. crative corporation incorporated ich the Cooperative is for producing, building, oper type or types of property mefit of the patrons of the choice of the patrons of the choice of the contemplate pecunical contemplate pecunica	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corpormed are to engage in cating, manufacturing, commodities, goods are Cooperative as ulti	be deemed the couration Law of 1988 any one or more furnishing, e or services for mate consumers	of the following the lawful exchanging,
Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:  The purposes for whomodes of acquiring, or distributing any primary & mutual beautiful beautiful purposes.  The corporation is one while the cor	Registered Office Provider by a commercial registered office properties and official publication purposes. Berative corporation incorporated ich the Cooperative is for producing, building, oper type or types of property mefit of the patrons of the choice of the following):	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corpormed are to engage in cating, manufacturing, commodities, goods are Cooperative as ulti	be deemed the couration Law of 1988 any one or more furnishing, e or services for mate consumers	of the following the lawful exchanging,
(b) c/o:  Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:  The purposes for whomodes of acquiring, or distributing any primary & mutual beauting and the corporation is one whomodes and complete one of the corporation is organized.	Registered Office Provider by a commercial registered office properties and official publication purposes. Berative corporation incorporated ich the Cooperative is for producing, building, open type or types of property mefit of the patrons of the choice of the patrons of the does not contemplate pecunion of the following):  anized on a nonstock basis.	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corpormed are to engage in cating, manufacturing, commodities, goods are Cooperative as ulti	be deemed the couration Law of 1988 any one or more furnishing, e or services for mate consumers	of the following the lawful exchanging,
(b) c/o:  Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:  The purposes for whomodes of acquiring, or distributing any primary & mutual beaution beaution beautions.  The corporation is one while the corporation is organized to the corporation is organized.  The corporation is organized to the corporation is organized to the corporation is organized.	Registered Office Provider by a commercial registered office provider and official publication purposes. Perative corporation incorporated ich the Cooperative is for producing, building, open type or types of property mefit of the patrons of the ch does not contemplate pecuniof the following):  anized on a nonstock basis.  anized on a stock share basis.	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corporated are to engage in rating, manufacturing, commodities, goods are Cooperative as ultimary gain or profit, incidental	be deemed the couration Law of 1988 any one or more furnishing, e or services for mate consumers all or otherwise.	of the following for the following lawful exchanging, or the
Name of Commercial  For a corporation represented corporation is located for venu.  The corporation is a coope purpose or purposes:  The purposes for whomodes of acquiring, or distributing any primary & mutual beauting any primary & mutual beauting.  The corporation is one while the corporation is organized in the corporation is organized in the corporation is organized (Complete and strike out the membership among its (membership among	Registered Office Provider by a commercial registered office provider and official publication purposes. Berative corporation incorporated ich the Cooperative is for producing, building, open type or types of property mefit of the patrons of the choice not contemplate pecunion of the following):  anized on a nonstock basis.  Be inapplicable term): The corporate of the corporate of the patrons.	ovider, the county in (b) shall under the Nonprofit Corporated are to engage in rating, manufacturing, commodities, goods be Cooperative as ultiplicary gain or profit, incidental praction is a cooperative contraction in a cooperative contraction in the cooperative contraction is a cooperative contraction.	be deemed the couration Law of 1988 any one or more furnishing, e or services for mate consumers all or otherwise.	for the following lawful xchanging, r the

Name(s)	Addres	ss(es)
Vince Pieri	944 East Horter Street	t, Philadelphia, PA 19119
	·	
he specified effective date	, if any, is: upon filing	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	menth day	year hour, if any
dditional provisions of the	articles, if any, attach an 8 1/2 x 1	11 sheet.
I TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	the incorporator(s) has (have) sign	ned these Articles of Incorporation this
	the incorporator(s) has (have) sign	
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	the incorporator(s) has (have) sign	
Vincent	the incorporator(s) has (have) sign	ned these Articles of Incorporation this
I TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	the incorporator(s) has (have) sign	
Vincent	the incorporator(s) has (have) sign	ned these Articles of Incorporation this

## **Attachment C: CONFIDENTIAL (FILED UNDER SEAL)**

## Financial Statements and Tax Returns Financial Arrangements